B-1

TLO1
VUE DE FACE/FRONT VIEW

P3073 (TLO1)
[ P4173 (TLO2)

ELTS39TLO

rrrrr bt
I

0003 @ 0
I

trryrrrri

QUES10
15'LG

G_PI?IIIIIII

DDDDDD

[ .0
d

I'\Dessinsi\TLOWMANUEL\TLO1E FACE.dft

SCELLENT/SEALER
STS315 (TLO1)
STS320 (TLO2)

STS325 (SILICONE)




B-2

Item | Part Number Description Quantity
1 ELP407 EMERGENCY STOP RED BUTTON 40mm TURNS TO 1
RELEASE
2 ELI408 MOUNTING BASE ONLY 1
3 ELI409 CONTACT BLOCK NC 1
4 ELI556 0/1 PLATE 1
5 ELI419 "EMERGENCY STOP" PLATE 1
6 ELC481 NICKEL CAP 7/8" 1
7 ELB096 5A BREAKER 1
8 ELT539-K1 ETHERNET JACK ASSEMBLY 1
9 ELC800 SOLID STATE RELAY FOR WATLOW CONTROL 2
10 ELM760 COOLING FAN 120V 1
11 ELT681 THERMOSTAT KNOB 700°F 1
12 ELT620 THERMOSTAT BEZEL 1
13 ELT680 THERMOSTAT 700°F 1
14 ELC507 ELEMENT CONTACTOR 100A, COIL 120V 2
15 ELDO050 INCANDESCENT LIGHT SOCKET 1
16 ELA350 HALOGEN BULB 100 W 120V 1
17 50001403 50001114 AND 50001118 ASS. 1
18 50001405 50001116 AND 50001119 ASS. 2
19 50001404 50001115 AND 50001118 ASS. 1
20 ELE195K ELEMENT BLOCK 208V 4667W (TLO1) 1
ELE196K ELEMENT BLOCK 240V 4667W (TLO1) 1
ELE210K ELEMENT BLOCK 400V 4667W (TLO1) 1
ELE199K ELEMENT BLOCK 600V 4667W (TLO1) 1
Item | Numéro Piece Description Quantité
I ELP407 ARRET D'URGENCE 40mm TOURNE POUR RELACHER 1
ROUGE

2 ELI408 BASE SANS CONTACT 1
3 ELI409 BLOC CONTACT NC 1
4 ELI556 PLAQUED'IDENTIFICATION 0/1 I
5 ELI419 PLAQUE "EMERGENCY STOP" 1
6 ELC481 BOUCHON 7/8" NICKEL 1
7 ELB096 DISJONCTEUR 54 I
8 ELT539-K1 PRISE ETHERNET ASSEMBLEE 1
9 ELC800 RELAIS STATIQUE POUR CONTROLE WATLOW 2
10 ELM760 VENTILATEUR DE REFROIDISSEMENT 120 V I
11 ELT681 BOUTON DE THERMOSTAT 700°F I
12 ELT620 PLAQUE DE THERMOSTAT 1
13 ELT680 THERMOSTAT 700°F 1
14 ELC507 CONTACTEUR D'ELEMENT 1004, BOBINE 120V 2
15 ELDO050 BASE DE LUMIERE 1
16 ELA350 AMPOULE HALOGENE 100 W 120V I
17 50001403 ASS. 50001114 ET 50001118 I
18 50001405 ASS. 50001116 ET 50001119 2
19 50001404 ASS. 50001115 ET 50001118 1
20 ELE195K BLOC ELEMENT 208V 4667W (TLO1) 1
ELE196K BLOC ELEMENT 240V 4667W (TLOI) 1
ELE210K BLOC ELEMENT 400V 4667W (TLO1) )
ELEI199K BLOC ELEMENT 600V 4667W (TLOI) I




TLO2E
VUE DE DESSUS / TOP VIEW

B-3

QO0e00CO00
S -

I'\Dessins\TLOWMANUEL\TLOZE DESSUS. dft




B-4

Item | Part Number Description Quantity
1 ELP900 SPLITTER BOX 225A 4P 1
2 ELMS820TL LEROY SOMER MOTOR 3PH 3/4HP 230/460V 1
3 ELV590 NEEDLE VALVE 1
4 ELS887 SOLENOID VALVE WITH DIN CONNECTION 1

110/120V 50/60HZ
5 ELS889 JONCTION BOX FOR ELS887 & ELS888 1
6 PLF100 WATER FILTER 1
7 ELM765 GEARBOX MOTOR 1/8HP 1PH 115V 1
8 QUCS800 V BELT 52" 1
9 ELM595 MICRO SWITCH (RACK) 1
10 QUC310 ROLLER CHAIN #41 1
11 ELMS575 MICRO SWITCH (DOOR) 1

Iltem | Numéro Piece Description Quantité
1 ELP900 PANNEAU DE REPARTITION 2254 4 POLES )i
2 ELMS20TL MOTEUR LEROY SOMER 3PH 3/4HP 230/460V 1
3 ELV590 VALVE A POINTEAU 1
4 ELS887 VALVE A SOLENOIDE AVEC CONNECTION DIN 1

110/120V 50/60HZ
5 ELS889 BOITE DE JONCTION POUR ELS887 ET ELS888 )i
6 PLF100 FILTRE A EAU 1
7 ELM765 MOTEUR REDUCTEUR 1/SHP 1PH 115V )i
8 ouUCs800 COURROIE EN V 52" 1
9 ELM595 INTERRUPTEUR DE POSITION (CHARIOT) 1
10 QuUC310 CHAINE #41 I
11 ELM575 INTERRUPTEUR DE POSITION (PORTE) 1




NO DESCRIPTION QTY| NO PIECE

1 MAIN SHAFT 1 50001001

2 | FLENGE BEARING & BEARING | 1 QURB110

3 BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 8 AZBP220

4 LOCK WASHER 3/8 4 AZRB300

5 NUT 1 50001004

6 LOCK WASHER 1 Quca72

7 DISK BRAKE 3IS0ATL 2 QUCI70

) CLUTCH 1 50001003

9 LIMIT SWITCH ARM 1 50001270

10 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1 50001008

1 GEAR #41B22 1 50001007

12 RACK HOLDER BLOCK 1 50001002

13 FLAT WASHER 1/4 2 AZRP100

14 LOCK WASHER 1/4 2 AZRB100

15 BOLT 1/4-20 x 3/4 2 AZBP120

16 SOUARE 174 x 2 L/2 2 MBNGG

17 PILLDW BLOCK SUPPORT 1 | TLD_os3e

18 BILT 5/16-18 x 1 8 AZBP160

19 LOCK WASHER S5/16 a AZRB220

20 MAIN SHAFT SUPPORT 1 50001010 @9 N\

21 SCREW S/16-18 x 3/4 4 ASTGES0 \

22 LOCK NUT 1 50001013 ) Q

23 RACK HOLDER 1 50001251  |S0001250 ¢TLOID % "

24 NUT 1 50001012

25 BOLT 3/8-16 x 3/4 2 AZBP210 % ,

26 SCREW 10-32 x 1/2 4 ASTG30D §

27 BOTTOM PLATE 1 TLO_001S § |

28 BUSHING 2 50001011 N

29 TOP PLATE 1 TLO_0014 s X /'@
30 |  RACK HOLDER SUPPORT 1 | TLO_0s15 N\

31 CAM 1 50001009 s |

32 BEARING #RI6LL 1 QURB70

33 BEARING SUPPORT 2 50001006  |S0001005 ¢TLOID @)
34 BEARING #6202LLU 2 QURBOE | QURBSO (TLOID '

35 | BEARING #K-L44610-K-L44643 | 1 |QURB20-QURB4D >

36 SCREV 1/74-20 x 1 1/4 4 AZTP640 & (2s) '
37 TAPER PIN 1 ADRFS00 —=i

38 | ALLEN SCREW 1/4-20 x 174 | 2 ANASS00 L F
39 | ALLEN SCREW 3/16-1B x 3/16 2 ANASG00 [ v x -
40 PULLEY 117 1 QUP120 @-/
41 FRESSION PLATE 1 QuC971 174
42 LDCK WASHER 1 QuC973

43 SAUARE KEY 1/4 x 3 1 MENQQ

DOMEN

RACK HOLDER ASSEMBLY

TOLERANCE GEN. [DATE DES. CODE MAT,

X.xxx x0002| 11-10-02 ELEBEL |

XK oS ECHs [aTEs [MDDEL |NI:I.

X/X #1/64 | 15 | 1 TLO 1 50001508




NO DESCRIPTION QTY| NO PIECE

1 ARERE PRINCIPAL 1 50001001

2 |SUPPORT ET ROULEMENT A BILLE[ 1 QURB110

3 BOULON HEX, 3/8-16 x 1 8 AZBP220

4 ROMDELLE DE BLOCAGE 3/8 8 AZRB300

5 ECROU D'EMERAYAGE 1 50001004

6 DISGUE A RESSORT 1 Quco72

7 | PLAGUETTE DE FREIN 3%0ATL | 2 QUC970

B8 DISQUE D'EMBRAYAGE 1 50001003

9 BRAS DE LIMIT SWITCH 1 50001270

10 | DOUILLE DE L'ARBRE PRING. | 1 50001008

11 ROUE DENTEE #41B22 1 50001007

12 | BLOC DE SUPPORT I'ETAGERE | 1 50001002

13 RONDELLE PLATE 1/4 2 AZRP100

14 | RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 174 | 2 AZRB100

15 | BOULON HEX. 1/4-20 x 374 | 2 AZBP120

16 |BARRE ACIER 174 x 1/4 x 2 1/2| 2 MBNGQ

17 [SUPPORT DE ROULEMENT A BILLE[ 1 TLO_0532

18 | BOULON HEX, 5/16-18 x 1 8 AZBP160

19 | ROMDELLE DE BLIOCAGE 5/16 | 8 AZRB200

20 | suPPORT DARBRE CENTRAL | 1 50001010 @)

21 [VIS GOUTTE SUIF 5/16-18 x 3/4| 4 ASTGGS0

22 ECRI DE BLOCAGE 1 50001013 9 Q

23 SUPPORT DE CHARIOT 1 50001251  |S0001250 ¢TLOID § "

24 ECRDU 1 50001012

25| BoOWDN HEX. 3/8-16 x 374 | 2 AZBP210 § ,

26 | VIS GIUTTE SUIF 10-32 x 1/2 | 4 ASTG300 §

27 PLAQUE INFERIEURE 1 TLO_001S § |

28 COUSSINET POUR TUBE 2 50001011 N

29 PLAQUE SUPERIEURE 1 TLO_0014 s X /‘@
30 | SUPPIRT DE MINTE CHeRIDT | 1 | TLO_0515 N

31 CAME 1 50001009 s |

32 | ROULEMENT A BILLE #RielL | 1 QURB70

33 [SUPPIRT DE ROULEMENT A BILLE| 2 50001006  |50001005 ¢TLOID \ (&)
34 | ROULEMENT A BILLE #e2e2LLy | 2 QURBOS | QURBSO ¢TLOID N7 ‘

35 |ROULEMENT #K-L44610K—L44643| 1 |QURB20-QURB40 - —

36 |VIS TETE PLATE 1/4-20 x 1 174| 4 AZTP640 & (26) '
37 | GOUPILLE CONIGUE 1 172 1 ADRFS00 — -

30 |ATTACHE NOIRE A, 1/4-20 x 1/4| 2 ANASS00 L F

39 | ATTACHE MOIRE 5/16-18 x S/16 | 2 ANASG00 y , 4 <
40 POULIE 117 1 QUP120 @-/ e
41 PLAQUE DE PRESSION 1 QuUCo71 /4
42 RONDELLE DE BLDCAGE 1 QuUC973

43 | CLAVETTE CARRE 174 x 3 1 MBNQG

DOVEN

SUPPORT DE CHARIOT

TOLERANCE GEN. [DATE DES. CODE MAT.

X.xXxx x0.002| 11-10-02 ELEBEL |

*XK XS [ECHe [aTEs |MODEL |NI:I.

x/% 64| 1S | 1 TLO 1 S0001508




V..

TLO PANNEAU ARRET CHARIOT
TLO BREAK RACK PANEL

C-1

b W3T3L INZ-ONEZ ‘AT YOI AYT13d 'WIN3L INS-ONZ ‘A0Z} WOI SIV13d| 2990713 €
b AQOOI vSsE 30dldd 431411034 A 000} ¥S€ 30010 3d INOd] 080d713 4
b YAQO} 've/2h OL 0ve/02t HIWHOISNYH L YAOO} 'v2/2) ¥ OFE/02k HNILYWHOISNYHL| S02173 l
ALD NOILdI92530 HSITONIT 3ASIVONYHL NOILJIHOS3d 300D oN

I'\Dessins\PANNEAU\PELEOO34.dft




TLO1 3PH 120/208 120/240V 60HZ

C-2

- OVAOZH ¥V VE YL OV OVAOCL ¥V VE DV IHLId] 00c413 14s
¢l V0E MOO19 TVNING3L VOE TVYNINY31L O0019| €/09713 el
b H3144Vvd ONILVINSNI J1INVIOSI 343144va| d€.0d13 | ¢l
4 HOV.LLY O14.10313 3INOIYLO313 IHOVLLY| velodTa | LI
5 A0S¢ V¥ MO19 MO1S 3SN4d A0SC V¥ 31IN3TNOISNd 319ISNd| +984713 o}
b A00€ YOE 43A10H ISN4-31LLIT A00E VOE 374ISNd 31HOd ININ| 096413 6
4 SdNV ¥ OL §°¢ FNOINVOINITIL AvOTHIAO VvV G'¢ O03aN3TIL 3OHVHOHNS 3d SIV13H| 8600713 8
4 JNOINVOINITIL AV13H 3SVE AVOTHIAO| INOINVOINITIL IOHVYHOHNS 30 SIV13H 3Svd| SSLO13 L
5 NOHYAVY1 OVAOYS-0L1 HOSS3IHANS 3OHNS| NOHYAV1 OVAOYC-0L1 JLISVHVILNY 3TNAON| 86¥O0714 9
3 dHE HOLOV.INOD OINVOINT1IL dHE INOINVOINITIL HNILOVINOD| <0601 S
I VGl d€ HaMv3dg VSl 4€ HN3LONOrsid| <¢609714 4
I A08%-80¢ HO103130 IONINDIS ISVYH| A08Y-80¢ ISVHC 3A NOISHIANI.A HNILO313d| 099N €
4 VS/1 d¢ MOO19 TVNINGTL VG/l d¢ 43INHO4Q| 1209713 4
b N1 ANNOYHO V0. V0/ 34431 V1V 3SIN A TYNIWG3IL] 0507113 -
ALD NOILdIHOS3A HSITON4 3SIVONYH4 NOILdIHOS3a 3d00 oN

—O

l¥L0 O1L

I:\Dessins\PANNEAU\PELEO0050.dft




